CHATTER

Texas District CEF Newsletter



CELEBRATING WITH LEGACY DEO

by Raelyn Pracht



Legacy Deo's CEO, Rev. Dr. Gerald B. Kieschnick and Texas CEF Executive Director, Becca Jones

This collaboration will continue at the 2024 LWML Texas District Convention this June in Corpus Christi. We hope to see you there, Friends!

On Friday, March 15, almost one year to the date of the dedication of their new building, Texas District CEF joined in celebrating Legacy Deo's loan payoff with a symbolic Note Burning. What a beautiful partner to walk with in ministry!

We give God praise not only for the abundant blessings He has blessed Legacy Deo with including current and former staff, but also for the strong relationship between our two ministries.



APRIL 2024 RATES

FIXED RATE

One Year Note	4.000%	(4.06% APY)
Three Year Note	3.750%	(3.80% APY)
Five Year Note	3.850%	(3.91% APY)
Jumbo Investment**	4.150%	(4.22% APY)

FLOATING RATE

One Year Note	3.250% (3.29% APY)	
Three Year Note	3.500% (3.55% APY)	
Five Year Note	3.750% (3.80% APY)	
Flex Savings	1.000% (1.00% APY)	
Rainy Day Fund*	1.250% (1.26% APY)	
*Amounts over \$10,000 receive the Flex Savings rate		

CONGREGATIONS

 Savings
 1.250% (1.26% APY)

 Building Fund
 3.000% (3.04% APY)

** \$100,000 minimum investment. 18-month term.



Thank you, CEF Reps and the Board for Church Extension, for spending your time helping us achieve our mission of being the preferred financial resources partner for district ministries focused on multiplying followers of Jesus. You are a valued partner to not only Texas CEF, but also to your congregation and to the Texas District. We appreciate you!

"For we are God's fellow workers. You are God's field, God's building." 1 Corinthians 3:9

Did You Know?

about Texas District CEF's Rainy Day Fund?

It's a great investment to help you -

- Save for something specific
- Save for the unexpected



Visit texascef.org/rainyday to find out more!

Through investments from Texas District LCMS congregations and their members, Church Extension Fund will be the preferred financial resources partner for district ministries focused on multiplying followers of Jesus.

All individual Texas District CEF investments (FLEX, fixed and floating rate notes) may be included in a person's IRA portfolio, through our custodian GoldStar Trust Company. www.texascef.org/ira.html (1) Subject to penalty for early withdrawal. (2) Rates subject to change. Rates reviewed monthly. Texas District Church Extension Fund is a nonprofit religious organization; therefore, CEF investments are not SIPC or FDIC-insured bank deposit accounts. This does not constitute an offer to sell or a request to buy. The offer is made solely by CEF's Offering Circular.